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 SENATE BILL 94  

COORDINATOR/CONTACT LIST 

 

1st Judicial District 
Kira Jukes                                    

11011 W. 6th Ave   Suite 120           
Lakewood, CO 80215 

(720) 936-0824                        

FAX: (720) 497-7797 
Email: kiraj@jeffcojac.org 

Screens for 15th JD                                      

On Call Screeners: 720-497-7770  

   2nd Judicial District 
   Rose Ediger 

   303 W. Colfax     Dept #1001  
   Denver, CO 80204 
   (720) 913-8967 Cell:720-416-4886  
   FAX: (720)-913-4219 
    rose.ediger@denvergov.org 
     

    Screeners:  If no answer at main 
number                     call 720-656-4797 
(Omar Martinez) 

3rd Judicial District 
Liz Kreiman   

200 E. 1st St, Room 303 
Trinidad, CO 81082 

(719) 497-8251  Cell:(719) 680-1403 

FAX: (719) 497-8267 
Elizabeth.kreiman@judicial.state.co.us 

On Call Screeners: Huerfano 719-738-1044 
& Las Animas 719-846-2211 

4th Judicial District 

Sarah Sherwin  
2340 Robinson Street 

Colorado Springs, CO 80904 

(719): 389-0994 Cell: (719)339-0098                     
FAX: (719) 630-1851 
ssherwin@jointinitiatives.org 

On Call Screeners: 719-492-9111 or 719-
635-9100 

5th Judicial District 

Korrine Winstead 
955 Chambers Ave   

PO Box 216 

Eagle, CO   81631 
(970) 328-6405 

FAX: (970) 328-5204                               
korrine.winstead@judicial.state.co.us 

On Call Screeners: 720-497-7770 or page 
303-826-5009 

6th Judicial District 

Christy McGinn 
6th Judicial Courts 

1060 E. 2nd Ave., #107 

Durango, CO 81301 
(970) 385-6172    

FAX: (970) 385-5804 
christy.mcginn@judicial.state.co.us  

     

   On Call Screeners: Denier 970-244-0619 

7th Judicial District                                   

Jessica Oaks 

540 South 1st St. 

Montrose, CO  81401                      

Office: (970) 244-0482 

Cell:(970) 623-5567                  

Email: jessicao@htop.org 

 On Call Screeners: 970-901-6810  

8th Judicial District 

David Blake  
125 S Howes, 10th Floor 

Ft. Collins, CO 80521 
(970) 482-8888  Cell: (303) 709-9457 

FAX: (970) 482-8301 
Email: dblake@cydc-8.org 

   On Call Screeners: HUB 970-498-6991  

9th Judicial District 

Airen Goodman  

   136 E. 12th Street 

   Rifle, CO 81650 
   (970) 625-3141  Cell: 970-618-7335                             

   FAX: (970) 625-9532 

   Email: agoodman@youthzone.com  

On Call Screeners: 970-618-8390 

 

10th Judicial District 
Kelsey Moore                                   

200 W. City Center Dr. Ste. 307                   
Pueblo, CO 81003 

(719) 569-6870  

   Email: kelsey.moore@cydc-10.org 

  16th JD’s and after hours only for 11th                     
On call Screeners:   719-250-1950       

   11th Judicial District 
   Jeanenne Wagner 

PO Box 68 
613 Main St. #2 

Canon City, CO 81212 

(719) 244-6703                                                                  
Email:Jwagner@saviohouse.org 
On Call Screeners: 719-659-1178 or 
Jeanenne at number above 

12th Judicial District 
Cindy Cotten 

8955 Independence Way 
Alamosa, CO 81101 

(719) 589-7583  FAX: (719) 589-7699 

Email: cindy.cotten@judicial.state.co.us  
     
   On Call Screeners: 719-588-8886 

13th Judicial District 

Virgie Nelson 
PO Box 943 

Sterling, CO 80751 
(970) 522-6599 FAX: (970) 522-

3511 

Email: virgie@sterlingcolo.com  

 

On Call Screeners:  970-580-7094    

14th Judicial District 
Kelly Friesen 

308 Byers St 

PO Box 251 
Hot Sulphur Springs, CO 80451 
(970) 725-3055   Cell (970) 531-0231                                

FAX: (970) 725-3376 

Email: kfriesen@co.grand.co.us  

 

On Call Screeners: 970-531-0231 

 

  

 

15th Judicial District 
Angel Madrid 

301 S. Main, Suite 110 

Lamar, CO 81052 
(719) 336-8318  FAX: (719) 336-8349 

Email:angel.Madrid@judicial.state.co.us   

 

 

On Call Screeners:  720-497-7770  
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   16th Judicial District 

   Melany Lucero    

   13 W. Third St., Room 201 
   La Junta, CO 81050    
   (719)-383-7140   

   FAX:(719) 384-2329 
    melany.lucero@judicial.state.co.us 

    
  On Call Screeners: 719-250-1950 

  

 

  17th Judicial District 

  Abbey Williams 

  8461 Delaware Street           
  Thornton, CO 80260 

  (720) 292-2820 X656  
  Cell: (720) 339-9766 

  FAX: (720) 292-2812                  

  Email: awilliams@saviogroup.org  

   
 On Call Screeners: LINK-303-912-0819 

 

 

    18th Judicial District 
    Rhonda Riley  

    6551 S Revere Parkway, Suite 275 

Centennial, CO   80111 
    Cell (303) 885-9835      

    FAX:  (303) 768-0566 

    Email: rriley@arapahoegov.com 

 
On Call Screeners: JAC 720-874-3381 

 

19th Judicial District 
Margie Gomez 

710 11th Ave.  Suite 104                   
Greeley, CO 80634                   

(970) 673-8073  Cell(970) 397-0174  
Fax: (970) 673-8237 

Email: mgomez@cydc-weld.org      
On Call Screeners: 970-397-0161 

 

20th Judicial District 
Sara Boylan                              

Boulder County IMPACT  
3400 Broadway 

Boulder, CO 80304 

(303) 441-1477 

FAX: (303) 441-1517 

   Email: sboylan@bouldercounty.org 

On Call Screeners: 303-441-3978 
 

 

 

   21st Judicial District 
   Candice Batterson (interim) 

1105 Colorado Ave 

 Grand Junction, CO 81501 
 (970) 244-0591  Cell: (970) 812-2517  

  Fax:  (970) 244-0668 

 Email: candiceb@htop.org 
   On Call Screeners: Pager 970-244-0619 

   22nd Judicial District 

   Brian Kelley 
   865 N. Park St. Suite 200 

Cortez, CO  81321 

(970) 565-1369 Fax (970) 565-7937 
Cell (970) 529-6472 

  Brian.Kelley@judicial.state.co.us 

       
  On Call Screeners: Pager 970-244-0619 

    

   Tara Wass/ Diane Fox 

   Infinite Frontier Consulting, LLC 
   
Tara.Wass@infinitefrontierconsulting.com 
   
Diane.Fox@infinitefrontierconsulting.com 

 
   720-509-9067 

 

 

Savio House 

1530 W. 13th Ave 
Denver CO 80204 

FAX:  (303-225-4067) 

   Laura Morris           Michelle Larsen 

   (303)-225-4202       (303)-225-4092 

   Email:  lmorris@saviogroup.org 

   Email:  mlarsen@saviogroup.org  
 

 
 

 
 

 Tammy Schneiderman, Regional 
Director                       

 Division of Youth Services, CR 

 4120 So. Julian Way 
 Denver, CO 80236 

 Cell (303) 668-2490 
 FAX (303) 866-7818 

 Email: 
tammy.schneiderman@state.co.us   

 
 

   Connie Peterson, Regional Director 

   Division of Youth Services, SR 
   321 South Tejon Street 

   Colorado Springs, CO 80903 
   Cell  (719) 433-2008  

   FAX (719) 538-0210 

   Email: connie.peterson@state.co.us  

 

 

  David Lee, Regional Director 
  Division of Youth Services, WR 

  801 Grand Avenue 

  Grand Junction, CO 81501 
  (970) 241-4886 ext.12 

Cell (970) 623-5854 
FAX (970) 241-1922 

Email: dave.lee@state.co.us 

 
   Maria Campos, Regional                                 
Director 

Division of Youth Services, NR 

3997 S. Valley Dr, Suite 200 
Longmont, CO  80504 

Cell: (720) 584-1649 
Fax: (970) 535-0778                       

Email: maria.campos@state.co.us 

  
 
 

   Matthew Friesen, CYDC Coordinator 
Division of Youth Services 

4255 S. Knox Ct. 

Denver, CO 80236 
(303) 866-7334  Cell: (720) 425-8903 

Fax: (303) 866-7930 

Email: matthew.friesen@state.co.us   
 

 
 

    Tiffany Maestas 
DYS Program Assistant 

Division of Youth Services 

4255 S. Knox Ct. 
Denver, CO 80236 

    (303) 866-7981 
    FAX: (303) 866-7930 

 Email: tiffany.maestas@state.co.us 
    Kelli Burmeister 

Director, Data Mgmt. & Analysis 
Division of Youth Services 

4141 S. Julian Way 
Denver, CO 80236 (303) 866-7947 

FAX: (303) 866-7982  

Email: kelli.burmeister@state.co.us 

 

Ed Wensuc, Director of Research 

Research and Evaluation 
Division of Youth Services 

4255 S. Knox Court 
Denver, CO 80236 

(303) 866-7947 

FAX: (303) 866-7982  
Email: Edward.wensuc@state.co.us 

 

 

   Al Estrada, Associate Director                       

   Division of Youth Services 
   4255 So Knox Court 

   Denver, CO 80236 
   (303) 866-7342  FAX (303) 866-7344 

   Email: al.estrada@state.co.us 
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